
ELCFH Staff Directory 8.7.25- ab

Phone: 941-255-1650               Fax: 941-255-5856                  Rollover-391-6752 / Finance-624-0546

Administration

Brewer, Anne Executive Director 127 863-558-1661 abrewer@elcfh.org

Hillestad, Pam Director- Finance & IT 140 941-457-5448 phillestad@elcfh.org

Mueller, Beth Director- Child Dev. & Education Services 129 941-457-9246 bmueller@elcfh.org

Olvera, Olga Director- Family Services 126 941-276-5126 oolvera@elcfh.org

Wertenbach, Kelly Director- Provider Services 108 941-457-0490 kwertenbach@elcfh.org

Name Title Ext Work Cell Phone E-mail

Lane, Janet Manager - Child Dev. & Education Services 116 941-457-4689 jlane@elcfh.org

Pipitone, Tracy Lead - Child Dev. & Education Services 115 941-456-6484 tpipitone@elcfh.org

McDonnell, Lori Lead - Child Dev. & Education Services/ Data 109 863-558-6010 lmcdonnell@elcfh.org

Hoefer, Denise Child Dev. & Education Services Specialist II 135 941-457-0037 dhoefer@elcfh.org

Cody, Connie Child Dev. & Education Services Specialist II 203 863-840-3608 ccody@elcfh.og

Turley, Sheralee Child Dev. & Education Services Specialist III 207 941-391-1668 sturley@elcfh.org

Name Title Ext Work Cell Phone E-mail

Rodriguez, Vickmary Senior Manager- Family Services 205 863-202-5741 vmrodriguez@elcfh.org

Adams, Megan Family Services Specialist II 103 CS@elcfh.org

Conley, Rikki Family Services Specialist II 204 CS@elcfh.org

Layendecker, Cynthia Family Services Specialist II 206 CS@elcfh.org

Sanchez, Meralys Family Services Specialist II 202 CS@elcfh.org

Villafuerte, Patricia Family Services Specialist III 149 CS@elcfh.org

Provider Services

Name Title Ext Work Cell Phone E-mail

Yates, Tina Coordinator- Provider Services 112 863-840-6411 tyates@elcfh.org

Mejia, Liliana Provider Services Specialist III 209 elcfh@elcfh.org

Malbaurn, Becky Provider Services Specialist III 104 elcfh@elcfh.org

Finance 

Name Title Ext Work Cell Phone E-mail

Martel, Peggy Lead- Finance & Administrative 120 pmartel@elcfh.org

Cutright, Beverly Finance Specialist III 141 bcutright@elcfh.org

Jarvis, Samantha Finance Support Specialist II 125 sjarvis@elcfh.org

Family Services

Child Development & Education Services

Highlands Office - 6432 US Hwy 27 South, Sebring, FL  33876

Phone: 863-314-9213               Fax: 863-314-4480

Charlotte Office  -  18501 Murdock Circle, Suite 200     Port Charlotte, Florida 33948
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